AP1507
 150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1507 Rev.  2                                             1 of 11                                             FEBRUARY 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
Features General Description
The AP1507 is a monolithic IC designed for a step-down DC/DC
converter and is capable of driving a 3A load without an external

• On-Card Switching Regulators
• Positive to Negative Converter
Ordering Information
Package
D5 : TO252-5L
Output Version
AP1507 - XX  XX  X  X
Packing
-U : Tube
-13 : Tape & Reel
Blank : Adjustable
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
12 : 12V
Lead Free
L : Lead Free
Tube/Bulk 13” Tape and Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2) Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP1507-XXD5 D5 TO252-5L 80 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Notes:   1. RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and high temperature solder exemptions applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7.
  2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
AP1507
 150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1507 Rev.  2                                             2 of 11                                             FEBRUARY 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
(Top View)
TO252-5L
5 SD
4 FB
3 GND
2 Output
Metal Tab GND
1 VIN
Name Description
VIN Operating Voltage Input
Output Switching Output
GND Ground
FB Output Voltage Feedback Control
SD ON /OFF Shutdown
Block Diagram
Current